

## ADDENDUM NO. II

RFP NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_160887\_\_\_\_\_

RFP TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_RFP for X RAY SERVICES\_\_\_\_\_

DEPARTMENT: \_\_\_\_HUMAN RESOURCES\_\_\_\_\_

COMMODITY: \_\_\_\_X RAY SERVICES\_\_\_\_\_

DATE OF ADDENDUM: \_\_\_\_\_October 31, 2017, before 4:00 pm, est\_\_\_\_\_

RFP DUE DATE: \_\_\_\_\_November 02, 2017\_\_\_\_\_

RFP DUE TIME: \_\_\_\_\_4:00 p.m., e.s.t.\_\_\_\_\_

### **REASON: ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS**

(SIGNED): \_\_\_\_\_(DATE): \_\_\_\_\_

(COMPANY): \_\_\_\_\_

**Please sign one (1) copy of this page and return it** with your proposal, or separately and clearly labelled if your proposal has already been submitted, to the Purchasing Department (email: [dmkeylon@chattanooga.gov](mailto:dmkeylon@chattanooga.gov); or fax to 423-643-7244 Attn: D Keylon; or mail to Purchasing Dept., Attn: D Keylon, 101 E. 11th Street, Suite G-13, Chattanooga, TN 37402.

**Retain a copy for your file.**

**Question:** Specifically on page 9 of the instructions, under certificate of compliance, there is a reference to Appendix C, however there is no Appendix C attached. Can you please provide this Appendix for us to sign?

**Answer:** The term "Certificate of Compliance" is probably a remainder from a previous document. If it has no significance to you, please overlook it.

**Question:** Also on page 9 of the instructions, under lead contact and staff, are you referring to our administrator and the staff that will be performing the x-rays?

**Answer:** Regarding lead contact and staff, if there is an issue or problem, who will be the person who can be called for a response? Who can be called to perform the x-rays?